

23 May 2023



Thank you for your request made under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), received on 24 April 2023. You requested:

- 1) How many members of staff working for your organisation were suspended in the 2022/23 financial year?
- 2) How many members of staff are currently suspended for any reason?
- 3) How many members of staff are currently suspended and are still receiving their salary?
- 4) For those suspended and still receiving their salaries, please indicate the reason for their suspension and the duration of their suspension so far.

## Question 1: The number of staff suspended in the 2022/23 financial year

One staff member was suspended in the 2022/23 financial year.

Questions 2 – 4: The number of staff currently suspended for any reason; the number of staff currently suspended and still receiving their salary; the reason for their suspension and the duration of their suspension so far

None. No staff are currently suspended.

## **Publishing of OIA response**

Please note that Inland Revenue regularly publishes responses to requests that may be of interest to the wider public on its website. We consider that this response is of public interest so will publish this response in due course. Your personal details, or any information that would identify you, will be removed before it is published.

Thank you for your request.

Yours sincerely

Erina Clayton

**Enterprise Leader, People & Workplace Services** 

Ref: 230IA2121